Breed 01 - Commercial Heifer

2019 UT State 4-H

Commercial Heifer Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 394 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
170 Austin Stickler Com Heifer - 840003143648606  12/30/99 Bedford 6 O 4
463 Earlen Heaton Com Heifer - 840003138835385  12/30/99 Marshall 5 O 1
199 Joshua Wade Com Heifer - 840003205037149  12/30/99 Bedford 11 L 3
389 Kendyll Smallen Com Heifer - 840003145422652  12/30/99 Monroe 5 O 2
173 Samantha Peyton Com Heifer - 840003205037297  12/30/99 Coffee 12 0 Y 5

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (395 Ibs - 512 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
975 Grace Williams Com Heifer - 840003205036782  12/30/99 Lincoln 5 O 3

1278 Kate Henry Com Heifer - 840003205036790  12/30/99 Lincoln 5 O 2
58 Lexi Stout Com Heifer - 840003205036677  12/30/99 Cumberland 10 O Y 1
1133 Regan Black Com Heifer - 840003205037084  12/30/99 Wilson 10 O Y 4

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (513 Ibs - 588 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
472 Anna Marlea Walker Com Heifer - 840003205036890  12/30/99 Marshall 5 O 5
977 Arleigh Posey Com Heifer - 840003205036789  12/30/99 Lincoln 4 O Y 1
753 Cole Bailey Com Heifer - 840003149641435  12/30/99 Humphreys 4 O 4
953 Liara Pols Com Heifer - 840003205037208  12/30/99 Bradley 5 O Y 6

1039 Skilar Burch Com Heifer - 840003205037189  12/30/99 Rutherford 6 O 3
928 Sydney Brady Com Heifer - 840003205036961  12/30/99 Bradley 11 O 2
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (589 Ibs - 638 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1062 Alvin Brandon Com Heifer - 840003205037177  12/30/99 Rutherford 9 O Y 3
1061 Alvin Brandon Com Heifer - 840003205037178  12/30/99 Rutherford 9 O Y 6
477 Clay Pitcock Com Heifer - 840003205037379  12/30/99 McMinn 5 O Y 2
1000 Gracie Giles Com Heifer - 840003205037042  12/30/99 Loudon 6 L 4
1007 Haylee Ferguson Com Heifer - 840003205037182  12/30/99 Rutherford 10 O Y 1
955 Jonas Pols Com Heifer - 840003205037213  12/30/99 Bradley 7 O Y 5
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (639 Ibs - 704 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
55 Abigayle Houser Com Heifer - 840003205037099  12/30/99 Bledsoe 4 O Y 1
451 Alison Nunley Com Heifer - 840003205036709  12/30/99 Grundy 11 O 2
1058 Alvin Brandon Com Heifer - 840003205037180  12/30/99 Rutherford 9 O Y 3
167 Ethan Stickler Com Heifer - 840003205037193  12/30/99 Bedford 4 O 4
Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (705 Ibs - 728 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

70 Brittany Ellison Com Heifer - 840003205036989  12/30/99 Claiborne 12 O Y 2
276 RoseMary Johns Com Heifer - 840003201822185  12/30/99 Williamson 5 O 1
1362 Luke Fisher 840003205037396 Hickman 4 Y 4
1363 Luke Fisher 840003205037397 Hickman 4 O Y 3

Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (729 Ibs - 772 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

203 Abigail (Abby) Berny Com Heifer - 840003146791917  12/30/99 Williamson 7 O 3
1066 DUSTIN THOMAS Com Heifer - 840003204237916  12/30/99 Moore 10 O Y 1
1315 Dallas Bomar Com Heifer - 840003149637531 12/30/99 Henry 5 O 2

915 Olivia Brady Com Heifer - 840003205037211  12/30/99 Bradley 10 L 4



2019 UT State 4-H
Commercial Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Commercial Heifer

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (773 Ibs - 820 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
404 Caden McKnight Com Heifer - 840003205036851  12/30/99 Monroe 5 O 3
478 Clay Pitcock Com Heifer - 840003205037021  12/30/99 McMinn 5 O 4
172 Jordan Peyton Com Heifer - 840003205037296  12/30/99 Coffee 10 O Y 6

1198 Kendra Sellers Com Heifer - 840003205036810  12/30/99 Knox 10 O 7
268 Kennedy Licata Com Heifer - 840003205036823  12/30/99 Anderson 12 O 2
1231 Samantha Bussell Com Heifer - 840003124052022  12/30/99 Macon 12 O 5
364 Shelby Thames Com Heifer - 840003149636820  12/30/99 Williamson 5 L Y 1
Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (821 Ibs - 892 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

65 Brett Asbury Com Heifer - 840003148241767  12/30/99 Claiborne 10 O 3
954 Jonas Pols Com Heifer - 840003146791826  12/30/99 Bradley 7 O 5
85 Karys Wilson Com Heifer - 840003149638437  12/30/99 Cumberland 7 L Y 2
909 Kaylee Jones Com Heifer - 840003205037215  12/30/99 Bradley 7 O Y 4
518 Kylie Cornelius Com Heifer - 840003205036899  12/30/99 McMinn 6 O 1

Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (893 Ibs - 936 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

460 Abigail Henry Com Heifer - 840003205037009  12/30/99 McMinn 7 O 1
1320 Blaire Lamon Com Heifer - 840003144293729  12/30/99 Henry 6 O 3
392 John-Douglas Wiggins Com Heifer - 840003205036849  12/30/99 Monroe 12 O Y 2
193 Molly Ralston Com Heifer - 840003205037142  12/30/99 Bedford 8 O Y 4

Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (937 Ibs - 1006 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
330 Alauna Myers Com Heifer - 840003205036760  12/30/99 Williamson 8§ O Y 3
638 Caroline Garrell Com Heifer - 840003011804026  12/30/99 Marshall 6 O 1
179 Marcie Pope Com Heifer - 840003205036698  12/30/99 Warren 8§ O Y 6
194 Molly Ralston Com Heifer - 840003205037143  12/30/99 Bedford 8 O Y 4

1136 Sam Gravely Com Heifer - 840003143654593  12/30/99 Wilson 6 O Y 5
499 Samantha Roberts Com Heifer - 840003205037018  12/30/99 McMinn 12 O 2

Class 12 - Weight Class 12 (1007 Ibs - 1106 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
910 Chance Bow Com Heifer - 840003205036691  12/30/99 Cumberland 12 O Y 3
287 Christine McCollum Com Heifer - 840003205036771 12/30/99 Williamson 12 0 Y 2
218 Conner Gunner Com Heifer - 840003205036753  12/30/99 Williamson 4 L 1
736 Jace Sullivan Com Heifer - 840003146955446  12/30/99 White 6 L 5
180 Marcie Pope Com Heifer - 840003205036697  12/30/99 Warren 8 O Y 4

Class 13 - Weight Class 13 (1107 Ibs - 1184 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1135 Ben Gravely Com Heifer - 840003124048718  12/30/99 Wilson 12 O 2
490 Brylen Coleman Com Heifer - 840003205037006  12/30/99 McMinn 10 O Y 3
914 Chance Bow Com Heifer - 840003205036693  12/30/99 Cumberland 12 O Y 4
976 Jack Posey Com Heifer - 840003146792261 12/30/99 Lincoln 5 O 5
352 Morgan Riley Com Heifer - 840003138835221 12/30/99 Williamson 9 O 1

1229 Samantha Bussell Com Heifer - 840003124051799  12/30/99 Macon 12 O Y 6
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2019 UT State 4-H
Commercial Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Commercial Heifer

Class 14 - Weight Class 14 (1185 Ibs - 1304 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
508 Dana Hutson Com Heifer - 840003205036854  12/30/99 Monroe 10 O 4
1280 Eli Dotson Com Heifer - 840003146791782  12/30/99 Lincoln 11 O Y 3
105 Eli Mundy Com Heifer - 840003205036976  12/30/99 Claiborne 9 O Y 1
181 Marcie Pope Com Heifer - 840003146791990  12/30/99 Warren 8 O Y 5
1356 Zoie Chilton 840003205037328 Hickman 5 O Y 2
Class 15 - Weight Class 15 (1305 Ibs - 1424 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
75 Brooke Wilson Com Heifer - 840003124051463  12/30/99 Cumberland 4 L 2
622 Cole Lehnert Com Heifer - 840003145272408  12/30/99 Lawrence 7 O 1
1273 Ella Pollock Com Heifer - 840003124050798  12/30/99 Lincoln 10 O Y 3
Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1815 Cole Lehnert Com Heifer - 840003145272408  12/30/99 Lawrence 7 O 1
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1816 Abigail Henry Com Heifer - 840003205037009  12/30/99 McMinn 7 O 1
Class 82 - Grand Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1817 Eli Mundy Com Heifer - 840003205036976  12/30/99 Claiborne 9 O Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Grand Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1818 DUSTIN THOMAS Com Heifer - 840003204237916  12/30/99 Moore 10 O Y 1
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2019 UT Central Region 4-H

Dairy Steer Show
Breed 02 - Brown Swiss
Class 01 - Weight Class 1 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Mason Allen Ear Tag # 6772 760 Ibs Williamson 7 1
Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Mason Allen Ear Tag # 6772 760 lbs Williamson 7 1
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
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2019 UT Central Region 4-H

Dairy Steer Show
Breed 03 - Guernsey
Class 01 - Weight Class 1 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Kurt Conner Ear Tag # 6755 478 Ibs Williamson 6 1
Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Kurt Conner Ear Tag # 6755 478 Ibs Williamson 6 1
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
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2019 UT Central Region 4-H

Dairy Steer Show
Breed 04 - Holstein

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (490 Ibs - 540 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Nicholas Coakley Ear Tag # 6773 490 Ibs Williamson 11 2
Samuel (Sam) Lamb Ear Tag # 6774 540 Ibs Williamson 8 1

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (541 Ibs - 742 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Joseph Henry Ear Tag # 7376 704 Ibs McMinn 5 2
Abigail Henry Ear Tag # 7377 742 lbs McMinn 7 1

Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Abigail Henry Ear Tag # 7377 742 lbs McMinn 7 1

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Joseph Henry Ear Tag # 7376 704 Ibs McMinn 5 1
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2019 UT Central Region 4-H

Dairy Steer Show
Breed 05 - Jersey
Class 01 - Weight Class 1 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Phoeix Pavelsky Ear Tag # 7103 450 Ibs Rutherford 6 1
Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Phoeix Pavelsky Ear Tag # 7103 450 Ibs Rutherford 6 1
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
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2019 UT Central Region 4-H
Dairy Steer Show

Breed 06 - Milking Shorthorn

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Cain Ealey Ear Tag # 7119 514 Ibs Putnam 6 2
Mason Allen Ear Tag # 6752 784 Ibs Williamson 7 1

Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Mason Allen Ear Tag # 6752 784 Ibs Williamson 7 1

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Cain Ealey Ear Tag #7119 514 Ibs Putnam 6 1
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2019 UT Central Region 4-H

Dairy Steer Show
Breed 08 - Grand Drive
Class 01 - Grand Champion Dairy Steer County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Mason Allen Ear Tag # 6772 760 lbs Williamson 7 1
Class 02 - Reserve Grand Champion Dairy Steer County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Abigail Henry Ear Tag # 7377 742 Ibs McMinn 7 2
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2019 UT State 4-H

Market Steer Show
Breed 01 - Market Steer

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (924 Ibs - 994 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Alauna Myers Ear Tag # 6762 924 Ibs Williamson 8 5
Joshua Wade Ear Tag # 7148 952 Ibs Bedford 11 3
Kylie Cornelius Ear Tag # 6900 984 Ibs McMinn 6 1
Jason Dennis Ear Tag # 1920 986 Ibs Williamson 10 6
Briar Roberson Ear Tag # 1922 988 Ibs Williamson 10 2
Clayten Behrendt Ear Tag # 7078 988 Ibs Wilson 5 7
Caden Delaney Ear Tag # 3736 994 Ibs Henry 6 4

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (995 Ibs - 1038 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Mason Allen Ear Tag # 6751 1000 Ibs Williamson 7 4
Jason Dennis Ear Tag # 6653 1002 Ibs Williamson 10 3
Cole Roberson Ear Tag # 6765 1018 Ibs Williamson 8 5
Gavin Page Ear Tag # 6705 1018 Ibs Williamson 7 2
Cole Roberson Ear Tag # 6764 1034 Ibs Williamson 8 1
Justin Dennis Ear Tag # 6655 1038 Ibs Williamson 7 6

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (1039 Ibs - 1118 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Jacob Belton Ear Tag # 6656 1072 Ibs Williamson 8 5
RoseMary Johns Ear Tag # 2471 1072 Ibs Williamson 5 2
Justin Dennis Ear Tag # 6654 1088 Ibs Williamson 7 4
Addison Delaney Ear Tag # 3735 1108 Ibs Henry 9 1
Christine McCollum Ear Tag # 6769 1118 Ibs Williamson 12 3

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (1119 Ibs - 1178 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Will Poynor Ear Tag # 1783 1146 Ibs Williamson 8 1
Evan Deliello Ear Tag # 1919 1156 Ibs Williamson 6 4
Kurt Conner Ear Tag # 6754 1172 Ibs Williamson 6 3
Caroline Garrell Ear Tag # 7108 1178 Ibs Marshall 6 2

Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (1179 Ibs - 1228 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Grant Funderburk Ear Tag # 7061 1186 Ibs Decatur 11 1
Dallas Bomar Ear Tag # 7530 1188 Ibs Henry 5 5
Ransom Johns Ear Tag # 2472 1194 Ibs Williamson 4 4
Presley Noland Ear Tag # 3738 1196 Ibs Williamson 8 2
Riley Burks Ear Tag # 2043 1202 Ibs Wilson 9 6
Christine McCollum Ear Tag # 1918 1228 Ibs Williamson 12 3

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (1229 Ibs - 1270 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Alauna Myers Ear Tag # 1921 1240 lbs Williamson 8 5
Jocelyn Essary Ear Tag # 6981 1242 Ibs Claiborne 4 4
RuthAnn Johns Ear Tag # 2470 1242 Ibs Williamson 7 3
Bailey Nichols Ear Tag # 6701 1252 Ibs Williamson 6 6
Samantha Roberts Ear Tag # 7382 1260 Ibs McMinn 12 1
Jayden Gossett Ear Tag # 3736 1266 Ibs Williamson 7 7
Lucas Berner Ear Tag # 6729 1270 Ibs Obion 5 2
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2019 UT State 4-H

Market Steer Show
Breed 01 - Market Steer

Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (1271 Ibs - 1298 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Abigail (Abby) Berny Ear Tag # 1915 1276 Ibs Williamson 7 6
Eli Mundy Ear Tag # 0165 1276 Ibs Claiborne 9 1
Britian Hutson Ear Tag # 7541 1282 Ibs Henry 11 4
Elizabeth McCollum Ear Tag # 6767 1288 Ibs Williamson 5 5
Parker Saum Ear Tag # 7040 1290 Ibs McNairy 9 2
Kendell Latham Ear Tag # 7013 1298 Ibs McMinn 7 3

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (1299 Ibs - 1330 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Kaylee Carmouche Ear Tag # 7188 1300 Ibs Rutherford 6 6
Riley Burks Ear Tag # 2044 1302 Ibs Wilson 9 7
Jayden Gossett Ear Tag # 3737 1306 Ibs Williamson 7 5
Karley Warner Ear Tag # 6700 1318 Ibs Warren 12 2
Gracie Giles Ear Tag # 8085 1320 Ibs Loudon 6 3
Mary Carter Shirley Ear Tag # 7106 1328 Ibs Putnam 6 1
Evan Jackson Ear Tag # 7310 1330 Ibs Henderson 6 4

Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (1331 Ibs - 1368 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Evan Jackson Ear Tag # 7314 1332 Ibs Henderson 6 4
Jacob Clevenger Ear Tag # 6660 1346 Ibs Williamson 9 6
Kelcy Nichols Ear Tag # 6703 1350 Ibs Williamson 8 3
Kelcy Nichols Ear Tag # 3731 1356 Ibs Williamson 8 5
Gage Latham Ear Tag # 7012 1364 Ibs McMinn 8 2
Chelsey Harvey Ear Tag # 8084 1368 Ibs Claiborne 10 1

Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (1369 Ibs - 1450 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Parker Saum Ear Tag # 1701 1386 Ibs McNairy 9 1
Kate Lamon Ear Tag # 9125 1398 Ibs Giles 6 2
Mary Carter Shirley Ear Tag # 8683 1424 Ibs Putnam 6 3
Jackson Clevenger Ear Tag # 6659 1450 Ibs Williamson 12 4

Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Chelsey Harvey Ear Tag # 8084 1368 Ibs Claiborne 10 1

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Eli Mundy Ear Tag # 0165 1276 lbs Claiborne 9 1
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2019 UT State 4-H

Market Steer Show
Breed 00 - Prospect Steer
Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (456 Ibs - 530 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Chloe Bowman Ear Tag # 6860 456 Ibs Union 11 4
Joshua Wade Ear Tag # 7145 458 Ibs Bedford 11 2
Ella Pollock Ear Tag # 7903 476 Ibs Lincoln 10 1
Clay Owen Ear Tag # 6781 528 Ibs Lincoln 8 3
Regan Black Ear Tag # 7093 530 Ibs Wilson 10 5
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (531 Ibs - 658 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Haylee Ferguson Ear Tag # 7181 586 Ibs Rutherford 10 1
Gracie Giles Ear Tag # 7041 608 Ibs Loudon 6 4
Sarah Lay Ear Tag # 1673 636 lbs Monroe 6 2
Abigail (Abby) Berny Ear Tag # 1916 658 Ibs Williamson 7 3
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (659 Ibs - 714 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Ben Hansen Ear Tag # 7410 678 Ibs Robertson 9 1
Ben Hansen Ear Tag # 7409 684 Ibs Robertson 9 2
Andrew Suttles Ear Tag # 6968 696 Ibs Bradley 5 5
Will Poynor Ear Tag # 6758 710 Ibs Williamson 8 4
Jana Owen Ear Tag # 7744 714 Ibs Lincoln 11 3
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (715 Ibs - 788 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Brittany Ellison Ear Tag # 6986 730 Ibs Claiborne 12 2
Kabry Tinin Ear Tag # 0684 764 Ibs Lawrence 6 1
Olivia Brady Ear Tag # 7214 768 Ibs Bradley 10 3
Kylee Brady Ear Tag # 7212 788 Ibs Bradley 7 4
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (789 Ibs - 836 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Kylie Cornelius Ear Tag # 7023 818 Ibs McMinn 6 1
Joshua Wade Ear Tag # 7138 820 Ibs Bedford 11 4
Kaylee Jones Ear Tag # 7202 820 Ibs Bradley 7 2
Isaac Heck Ear Tag #7715 836 Ibs Claiborne 9 3
Class 80 - Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Kabry Tinin Ear Tag # 0684 764 lbs Lawrence 6 1
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
Kylie Cornelius Ear Tag # 7023 818 Ibs McMinn 6 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Angus

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2019 - Feb 28, 2019 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
371 Shelby Thames 840003149636824 02/01/19 Williamson 5 (0] 1
264 Bobby Hunley 840003205036825 01/27/19 Anderson 12 O Y 2

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

111% Sam Gravely 840003143654594 12/01/18 Wilson 6 O Y 7
1048 DUSTIN THOMAS 840003124053476 11/23/18 Moore 10 O 2
816 Riley Glascock 840003205037117 11/23/18 Putnam 11 L 3
1088 Riley Burks 840003143652069 11/18/18 Wilson 9 O 6
1109 Ben Gravely 840003143654596 11/05/18 Wilson 12 O 5
302 Lila J Sims 840003151539820 11/05/18 Humphreys 7 O Y 1
1199 Kendra Sellers 840003205036809 11/02/18 Knox 10 O Y 4

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Oct 1, 2018 - Oct 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

476 Ben Hansen 840003205037408 10/31/18 Robertson 9 O Y 3
1192 Bradley Smith 840003205036806 10/29/18 Knox 7 5
718 Branson Wells 840003146792089 10/17/18 Overton 8 O 1
1287 Jack Posey 840003205036788 10/07/18 Lincoln 5 O 4
297 Richard Crowell 840003149636751 10/05/18 Humphreys 6 O 2

Class 03B - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Sept 30, 201{County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

242 Grace Wyatt 840003205036914 09/30/18 Decatur 5 O 6
930 Sydney Brady 840003205037225 09/27/18 Bradley 1 O 4
942 Maggie Lamon 840003149639646 09/21/18 Giles 7 O 3
241 Grace Wyatt 840003205036915 09/19/18 Decatur 5 O 7
369 Shelby Thames 840003149636823 09/15/18 Williamson 5 O 2
1056 DUSTIN THOMAS 840003124053479 09/03/18 Moore 10 O 1
296 Richard Crowell 840003149636750 09/01/18 Humphreys 6 O Y 5
Class 04 - Summer Yearlings - Calved July 1, 2018 - Aug 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
367 Shelby Thames 840003149636822 08/27/18 Williamson 5 L 2
298 Lena G Sims 84000314964 1460 07/11/18 Humphreys 11 O 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

301 Lila J Sims 840003151539821 06/23/18 Humphreys 7 O Y 2
481 Ben Hansen 840003205037407 05/16/18 Robertson 9 O Y 3
936 Andrew Suttles 840003205036969 05/13/18 Bradley 5 O 5
94 Isaac Heck 840003149637714 05/03/18 Claiborne 9 O 4
1092 Tyler Burks 840003146954222 05/03/18 Wilson 7 O 1
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

300 Lila J Sims 840003151539822 04/08/18 Humphreys 7 O 2
102 Eli Mundy 840003205036978 03/26/18 Claiborne 9 O 1
267 Bobby Hunley 840003205036824 03/25/18 Anderson 12 O 5
948 Keri Beth Cox 840003204237137 03/15/18 Bradley 12 O 4
1289 Alex Thompson 840003201822104 03/03/18 Lincoln 9 O 6
362 Lane Taylor 840003138835206 03/02/18 Williamson 5 O 3



2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Angus

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1059 DUSTIN THOMAS 840003124053331 02/17/18 Moore 10 O 2
363 Lane Taylor 840003138835136 02/15/18 Williamson 5 (0] 3
30 Garrett Cline 840003205037071 02/02/18 Jefferson 8 O 5
355 Morgan Riley 840003138839404 01/29/18 Williamson 9 (0] 1
1288 Alex Thompson 840003199759352 01/22/18 Lincoln 9 (0] 6
935 Andrew Suttles 840003205036967 01/08/18 Bradley 5 (0] 7
406 Caden McKnight 840003205036853 01/04/18 Monroe 5 (0] 4

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1093 Ashley Davis 840003124051337 11/18/17 Wilson 11 L 1

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 17, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1063 DUSTIN THOMAS 840003124053437 10/13/17 Moore 10 O 1
1204 Kendra Sellers 840003205036808 10/02/17 Knox 10 O 2
1188 Bradley Smith 840003205036807 09/27/117 Knox 7 L 4

53 Abigayle Houser 840003205036931 09/26/17 Bledsoe 4 O Y 3

Class 09B - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Sept 16, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1057 Alvin Brandon 840003205037176 09/16/17 Rutherford 9 O 6
934 Andrew Suttles 840003205036970 09/11/17 Bradley 5 O 4
738 Maria Templeton 840003205037169 09/09/17 White 10 L 3
182 Avery Rowlett 840003003573321 09/08/17 Wayne 5 O 2
513 Kendra Cornelius 840003205037003 09/01/17 McMinn 9 O 1
365 Shelby Thames 840003149636825 09/01/17 Williamson 5 L 5

Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1843 Eli Mundy 840003205036978 03/26/18 Claiborne 9 O 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1844 Morgan Riley 840003138839404 01/29/18 Williamson 9 O 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1845 Lila J Sims 840003151539821 06/23/18 Humphreys 7 O Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1846 Lila J Sims 840003151539820 11/05/18 Humphreys 7 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 10 - Charolais

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

198 Joshua Wade 840003205037146 10/16/18 Bedford 1 O Y 2
257 Collette Turner 840003143652063 09/06/18 Smith 11 L 1
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
101 Eli Mundy 840003205036977 04/23/18 Claiborne 9 L 1
1166 Jacob Young 840003144293711 04/02/18 Knox 8 O 3
946 Maggie Lamon 840003150972274 03/28/18 Giles 7 O 2
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1162 Jacob Young 840003150797848 01/03/18 Knox 8 O 1
Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
920 Gracye Bow 840003205037056 12/20/17 Cumberland 9 L 2
512 Kendra Cornelius 840003205037002 1117117 McMinn 9 O 1
Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1611 Maddie Rippy 840003205037321 10/27/17 Sumner 8 O 1

1 Collette Turner 840003143652064 10/15/17 Smith 11 L 2
Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1831 Eli Mundy 840003205036977 04/23/18 Claiborne 9 L 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1832 Kendra Cornelius 840003205037002 1117117 McMinn 9 O 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1833 Joshua Wade 840003205037146 10/16/18 Bedford 11 O Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 15 - Hereford/Polled Hereford

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2019 - Feb 28, 2019 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
192 Haley Smith 840003124053392 02/12/19 Warren 6 (0] 4
1277 Sorrell Martin 840003201822539 01/25/19 Lincoln 11 O Y 2
864 DJ Moore 840003140024420 01/14/19 Cannon 8 (0] 3
803 Russ Woolfolk 840003149636129 01/06/19 Madison 7 (0] 1

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

374 Evan Jackson 840003205037308 12/21/18 Henderson 6 O 3
805 Russ Woolfolk 840003149636128 11/05/18 Madison 7 L 1
1353 Sarah Beth Callicott 840003205037330 11/03/18 Hickman 8 O 2

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1105 Foster Wingler 840003143648589 10/17/18 Rutherford 9 O 2
233 Paige Brasher 840003205036912 10/07/18 Decatur 11 O Y 8
1276 Sorrell Martin 840003124051124 10/07/18 Lincoln 11 L 4
1096 Lauren Wingler 840003143648579 10/04/18 Rutherford 6 O 3
707 Anna Kate Davis 840003205037371 10/03/18 Maury 7 O 6
1360 Anna Kate Jenkins 840003205037327 09/29/18 Hickman 5 O 7
68 Brittany Ellison 840003205036987 09/16/18 Claiborne 12 O Y 11
1348 Addie Rankin 840003205036875 09/15/18 Lauderdale 7 O Y 10
237 Grant Funderburk 840003205036906 09/15/18 Decatur 11 O 5
166 Hunter Elliott 840003205037197 09/09/18 Bedford 9 O 9
470 Anna Marlea Walker 840003204236487 09/02/18 Marshall 5 O 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

356 Morgan Riley 840003138835210 06/07/18 Williamson 9 O Y 2
1202 Kyra White 840003205037331 05/24/18 Macon 7 O 4
823 Mary Carter Shirley 840003205037166 05/15/18 Putnam 6 O 1
342 Kacie Malone 840003143648588 05/07/18 Smith 11 L 6
1086 Kaylee Carmouche 840003205037187 05/05/18 Rutherford 6 O 5
390 Riley Smallen 840003145422651 05/05/18 Monroe 8 L 3
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1299 Sarah Cate Orr 840003149637588 04/25/18 Henry 10 O 1
824 Mary Carter Shirley 840003205037108 04/14/18 Putnam 6 O 3
215 Hayden Spears 840003138835213 04/11/18 Warren 5 O 6

9 Kacie Malone 840003124052018 03/14/18 Smith 11 L 7
1361 Anna Kate Jenkins 840003124053029 03/12/18 Hickman 5 O 2
708 Anna Kate Davis 840003205037372 03/04/18 Maury 7 O 5
1290 Paige Brasher 840003124053028 03/03/18 Decatur 11 O 4
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Feb1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
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Breed 15 - Hereford/Polled Hereford

2019 UT State 4-H

Registered Heifer Show

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Feb1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
235 Grant Funderburk 840003205036902 02/25/18 Decatur 11 O 3
1027 Austin Carter 840003143648580 02/21/18 Rutherford 5 (0] Y 7
206 Jackson Clevenger 840003124050546 02/18/18 Williamson 12 O 6
1026 Austin Carter 840003138835218 02/16/18 Rutherford 5 (0] 4
1219 Tyler Jenkins 840003124052019 02/06/18 Macon 10 O 5
1100 Lauren Wingler 840003143648578 02/04/18 Rutherford 6 (0] Y 1
1275 Sorrell Martin 840003205036877 02/02/18 Lincoln 11 L 2
Class 07B - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Jan 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
169 Ethan Stickler 840003201821909 01/22/18 Bedford 4 (0] 4
863 DJ Moore 840003201821908 01/21/18 Cannon 8 (0] 3
67 Brittany Ellison 840003145641477 01/13/18 Claiborne 12 O 6
217 Hayden Spears 840003146946976 01/13/18 Warren 5 O 2
509 Hunter Barnett 840003205036840 01/09/18 Monroe 11 L 5
1354 Ella Callicott 840003205037329 01/02/18 Hickman 5 (0] 1
Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
66 Brittany Ellison 840003137280853 12/09/17 Claiborne 12 O 2
171 Austin Stickler 840003205037140 11/26/17 Bedford 6 O 3
357 Morgan Riley 840003138835217 11/16/17 Williamson 9 (0] Y 1
Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1107 Foster Wingler 840003143648577 10117117 Rutherfford 9 O 1
168 Ethan Stickler 840003205037194 10/13/17 Bedford 4 O 6
1352 Sarah Beth Callicott 840003124053010 10/03/17 Hickman 8 (0] 2
216 Hayden Spears 840003124049347 10/02/17 Warren 5 O 3
165 Hunter Elliott 840003205037196 09/26/17 Bedford 9 (0] 4
1347 James Rankin 840003205036874 09/14/17 Lauderdale 10 5
Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1839 Sarah Cate Orr 840003149637588 04/25/18 Henry 10 O 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1840 Morgan Riley 840003138835217 11/16/17 Williamson 9 O Y 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1841 Morgan Riley 840003138835217 11/16/17 Williamson 9 (0] Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1842 Morgan Riley 840003138835217 11/16/17 Williamson 9 (0] Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 16 - Limousin/LimFlex

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

228 Jake Ozburn 840003143648581 11/05/18 Bedford 4 O Y 1
735 Mackenzie Stockton 840003205037035 11/03/18 White 9 O 2

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

466 Kandice Henry 840003205037016 06/29/18 McMinn 12 O 3
514 Kendra Cornelius 840003204236617 06/25/18 McMinn 9 O 1
951 Gracie Smith 840003205036964 06/15/18 Bradley 12 L 4
229 Jake Ozburn 840003142184377 06/02/18 Bedford 4 O 2
952 Gracie Smith 840003205036965 05/26/18 Bradley 12 L 5
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
809 Riley Glascock 840003205037116 04/19/18 Putnam 1 O 1
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1355 Zoie Chilton 840003205037392 01/24/18 Hickman 5 O Y 2
1359 Michael Chilton 840003205037393 01/18/18 Hickman 10 O Y 1
Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
734 Mackenzie Stockton 840003205037034 10/15/17 White 9 O 1
Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1827 Kendra Cornelius 840003204236617 06/25/18 McMinn 9 O 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1828 Jake Ozburn 840003142184377 06/02/18 Bedford 4 O 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1829 Jake Ozburn 840003143648581 11/05/18 Bedford 4 O Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1830 Michael Chilton 840003205037393 01/18/18 Hickman 10 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 26 - Shorthorn

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1358 Michael Chilton 840003205037394 12/25/18 Hickman 10 O Y 3
346 Haley Poynor 840003140024443 12/18/18 Williamson 4 O 2
277 RoseMary Johns 840003205036756 11/04/18 Williamson 5 O 1

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1283 Jana Owen 840003201822540 10/01/18 Lincoln 11 O Y 4
345 Haley Poynor 840003205036757 09/22/18 Williamson 4 O Y 2
36 Justin Anderson 840003205036929 09/18/18 Bledsoe 9 O 3
92 lIsaac Heck 840003149637713 09/11/18 Claiborne 9 O 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

359 Briar Roberson 840003205036763 06/02/18 Williamson 10 O 5
93 Isaac Heck 840003149637712 05/25/18 Claiborne 9 O 4
350 Will Poynor 840003203549927 05/21/18 Williamson 8 O 2
62 Brett Asbury 840003205036984 05/10/18 Claiborne 10 O 1
1013 Emily Johnson 840003145409730 05/01/18 Loudon 12 O 3
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
240 Breanna Mills 840003205036919 04/30/18 Decatur 10 O 2
64 Brett Asbury 840003205036985 04/28/18 Claiborne 10 O 9
471 Kendell Latham 840003205037014 04/12/18 McMinn 7 (@) 5
1323 Addison Delaney 840003132192193 04/10/18 Henry 9 L 4
998 Gracie Giles 840003146791848 03/30/18 Loudon 6 (@) 6
220 Kurt Conner 840003205036662 03/30/18 Williamson 6 L 7
632 Kabry Tinin 840003146662838 03/20/18 Lawrence 6 (@) 1
730 Grady Giffey 840003144817599 03/14/18 White 10 O 8
37 Justin Anderson 840003205036928 03/03/18 Bledsoe 9 (@) 3
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
731 Grady Giffey 840003144817601 02/24/18 White 10 O 3
236 Grant Funderburk 840003205036904 02/05/18 Decatur 11 O 1
284 Sarah Lay 840003201351670 01/12/18 Monroe 6 (0] 2
Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
349 Will Poynor 840003205036759 12/02/17 Williamson 8 (0] 1
996 Gracie Giles 840003146791847 11/16/17 Loudon 6 L 2

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

239 Breanna Mills 840003205036920 10/03/17 Decatur 10 O 1
35 Justin Anderson 840003205036930 09/22/17 Bledsoe 9 O 2
1281 Clay Owen 840003005892092 09/12/17 Lincoln 8 O 3
1284 Jana Owen 840003005892039 09/01/17 Lincoln 1 O Y 4
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 26 - Shorthorn

Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1819 Kabry Tinin 840003146662838 03/20/18 Lawrence 6 O 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1820 Breanna Mills 840003205036919 04/30/18 Decatur 10 O 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1821 Haley Poynor 840003205036757 09/22/18 Williamson 4 O Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1822 Jana Owen 840003005892039 09/01/17 Lincoln 1 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 27 - ShorthornPlus

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2019 - Feb 28, 2019 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1282 Clay Owen 840003201822535 01/04/19 Lincoln 8 (0] Y 1

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

279 RuthAnn Johns 840003124047747 12/14/18 Williamson 7 O

2
748 Kylie Cornelius 840003205037022 11/01/18 McMinn 6 O 1

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1008 Haylee Ferguson 840003205037183 10/19/18 Rutherford 10 O Y 2
994 Gracie Giles 840003205037044 10/10/18 Loudon 6 O 4
1274 Ella Pollock 840003124147748 09/28/18 Lincoln 10 O Y 1
82 Karys Wilson 840003124053850 09/19/18 Cumberland 7 O 3

Class 04 - Summer Yearlings - Calved July 1, 2018 - Aug 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
38 Kody Anderson 840003004457163 07/17/18 Bledsoe 10 O 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

273 Jayden Gossett 840003203549929 05/30/18 Williamson 7 O 1
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
854 Savannah R Jones 840003205036859 04/16/18 Union 11 O 4
98 Cody Johnson 840003205036983 04/13/18 Claiborne 10 L 3
465 Joseph Henry 840003205037017 03/28/18 McMinn 5 O 2
282 Sarah Lay 840003201351668 03/07/18 Monroe 6 O 1
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBE Place
61 Lexi Stout 840003205036678 02/20/18 Cumberland 10 O 3
1321 Caden Delaney 840003144293740 02/19/18 Henry 6 L 2
332 Bailey Nichols 840003124051121 01/31/18 Williamson 6 O 1

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1009 Haylee Ferguson 840003205037184 10/04/17 Rutherford 10 O Y 1
320 Staton Carr 840003204242917 09/27/17 Cheatham 6 O 3
737 Maria Templeton 840003205037170 09/16/17 White 10 O 2

Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1823 Sarah Lay 840003201351668 03/07/18 Monroe 6 O 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1824 Kylie Cornelius 840003205037022 11/01/18 McMinn 6 O 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 27 - ShorthornPlus

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1825 Ella Pollock 840003124147748 09/28/18 Lincoln 10 O Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1826 Haylee Ferguson 840003205037184 10/04/17 Rutherford 10 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 28 - Simmental

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2019 - Feb 28, 2019 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
388 Miracle Johnson 840003145422653 01/27/19 Monroe 6 L 1
344 Gavin Page 840003205036665 01/05/19 Williamson 7 (0] Y 2

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

447 Alison Nunley 840003205036708 11/11/18 Grundy 11 L

2
473 Dustin Pitcock 840003205037378 11/11/18 McMinn 10 O 1

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

78 Brooke Wilson 840003201823237 10/28/18 Cumberland 4 O 2
929 Sydney Brady 840003205036962 10/15/18 Bradley 11 L 1
448 Alison Nunley 840003205036707 10/08/18 Grundy 11 L 4

52 Abigayle Houser 840003205037097 10/01/18 Bledsoe 4 O Y 5

1225 Samantha Bussell 840003124052023 09/11/18 Macon 12 O 3
Class 04 - Summer Yearlings - Calved July 1, 2018 - Aug 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
849 Cain Ealey 840003205037120 08/10/18 Putnam 6 L 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

295 Blake Walker 840003148916475 06/04/18 Bledsoe 10 O 1
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
59 Lexi Stout 840003145396320 04/18/18 Cumberland 10 O 2
496 Samantha Roberts 840003205037025 04/07/18 McMinn 12 O 1
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBE Place
923 Cole Ledford 840003143190855 02/10/18 Bradley 9 O 1
449 Alison Nunley 840003205036706 01/08/18 Grundy 1 O 2
Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
341 Gavin Page 840003205036664 12/26/17 Williamson 7 O 2
620 Cole Lehnert 840003146662841 11/25117 Lawrence 7 O 1
Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
54 Abigayle Houser 840003205036932 10/05/17 Bledsoe 4 O Y 2
1025 Austin Carter 840003146791956 09/08/17 Rutherford 5 O 1
Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1811 Samantha Roberts 840003205037025 04/07/18 McMinn 12 O 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 28 - Simmental

Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1812 Sydney Brady 840003205036962 10/15/18 Bradley 11 L 1

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1813 Abigayle Houser 840003205036932 10/05/17 Bledsoe 4 O Y 1

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1814 Gavin Page 840003205036665 01/05/19 Williamson 7 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 29 - Percentage Simmental/Sim-Angus

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2018 - Dec 31,2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

684 TUCKER SMITH 840003138839974 11/18/18 Moore 4 L 3
927 Cole Ledford 840003205037209 11/11/18 Bradley 9 O Y 1
51 Abigayle Houser 840003205037098 11/07/18 Bledsoe 4 O 2

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
79 Karys Wilson 840003201520394 10/05/18 Cumberland 7 O 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

925 Cole Ledford 840003205037205 05/19/18 Bradley 9 O Y 1
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
100 Eli Mundy 840003199828690 04/17/18 Claiborne 9 (0] 1
294 Blake Walker 840003205036937 03/25/18 Bledsoe 10 O 2
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
230 Jason Dennis 840003205036651 02/26/18 Williamson 10 O 5
337 Presley Noland 840003013577079 02/01/18 Williamson 8 (0] 3
372 Evan Jackson 840003205037309 01/11/18 Henderson 6 O 2
497 Samantha Roberts 840003205037010 01/06/18 McMinn 12 O 1
335 Kelcy Nichols 840003124051240 01/02/18 Williamson 8 (0] 4
Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
474 Dustin Pitcock 840003205036893 12/01/17 McMinn 10 O 2
204 Abigail (Abby) Berny 840003125026628 11/27/17 Williamson 7 (0] 4
1286 Eli Dotson 840003205036783 11/02/17 Lincoln 11 O 3
940 Maggie Lamon 840003149639644 11/01/17 Giles 7 O 1
Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBE Place
640 Caroline Garrell 840003138840219 10/14/17 Marshall 6 O 1
Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1807 Eli Mundy 840003199828690 04/17/18 Claiborne 9 (0] 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1808 Maggie Lamon 840003149639644 11/01/17 Giles 7 (0] 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1809 Cole Ledford 840003205037209 11/11/18 Bradley 9 (0] Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 29 - Percentage Simmental/Sim-Angus

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

1810 Cole Ledford 840003205037205 05/19/18 Bradley 9 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 30 - All Other Breeds

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2018 - Oct 31, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
776 Kaylee Rowlett 840003150573320 10/19/18 Gibson 11 O 1

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

728 Gavin Giffey 840003148470250 05/20/18 White 9 O 1
949 Keri Beth Cox 840003140024241 05/19/18 Bradley 12 O Y 3
475 Dustin Pitcock 840003205036895 05/15/18 McMinn 10 O 2
Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
184 Avery Rowlett 840003003573380 04/06/18 Wayne 5 O 1
519 Kylie Cornelius 840003205037001 04/02/18 McMinn 6 O 3
732 Grady Giffey 840003146791998 03/25/18 White 10 O 2
Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2018 - Feb 28, 2018 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
729 Gavin Giffey 840003148470246 01/30/18 White 9 O 1
394 John-Douglas Wiggins 840003145422649 01/02/18 Monroe 12 L 2
Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2017 - Dec 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1285 Eli Dotson 840003124015122 12/19/117 Lincoln 11 L 2
1108 Ben Gravely 840003143654592 11/15/17 Wilson 12 O Y 3
775 Kaylee Rowlett 840003150074943 11/08/17 Gibson 11 O 1

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2017 - Oct 31, 2017 County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

733 Gunnar Giffey 840003205037031 10/27/17 White 5 O _2
1101 Maci Ferrell 840003205037077 09/25/17 Wilson 9 L _3
221 Cody DelLano 840003205036675 09/14/17 Williamson 1 O 1
Class 10 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1835 Kaylee Rowlett 840003150573320 10/19/18 Gibson 1 O 1
Class 11 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1836 Avery Rowlett 840003003573380 04/06/18 Wayne 5 O 1
Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1837 Keri Beth Cox 840003140024241 05/19/18 Bradley 12 O Y 1
Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
1838 Ben Gravely 840003143654592 11/15/17 Wilson 12 O Y 1
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2019 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

Class 01 - Senior Level 2 Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace
277 (277) Samantha Roberts  Senior Level 2 Showmanship McMinn 12 1
269 (269) Kandice Henry Senior Level 2 Showmanship McMinn 12 2
417 (417) Sydney Brady Senior Level 2 Showmanship Bradley 11 3
111 (111) Karley Warner Senior Level 2 Showmanship Warren 12 4
366 (366) Kaylee Rowlett Senior Level 2 Showmanship Gibson 11 5
442 (442) Sorrell Martin Senior Level 2 Showmanship Lincoln 11 6
413 (413) Chance Bow Senior Level 2 Showmanship Cumberland 12 7
437 (437) Jana Owen Senior Level 2 Showmanship Lincoln 11 8
187 (187) Paige Brasher Senior Level 2 Showmanship Decatur 11 9
429 (429) Eli Dotson Senior Level 2 Showmanship Lincoln 11 10
207 (207) Lena Sims Senior Level 2 Showmanship Humphreys 11 11
293 (293) Hunter Barnett Senior Level 2 Showmanship Monroe 11 12
394 (394) Chloe Bowman Senior Level 2 Showmanship Union 11 12
511 (511) Samantha Bussell Senior Level 2 Showmanship Macon 12 12
173 (173) Jackson Clevenger  Senior Level 2 Showmanship Williamson 12 12
175 (175) Nicholas Coakley Senior Level 2 Showmanship Williamson 11 12
422 (422) Keri Beth Cox Senior Level 2 Showmanship Bradley 12 12
179 (179) Cody DelLano Senior Level 2 Showmanship Williamson 11 12
125 (125) Brittany Ellison Senior Level 2 Showmanship Claiborne 12 12
185 (185) Grant Funderburk Senior Level 2 Showmanship Decatur 11 12
389 (389) Riley Glascock Senior Level 2 Showmanship Putnam 11 12
534 (534) Britian Hutson Senior Level 2 Showmanship Henry 11 12
452 (452) Emily Johnson Senior Level 2 Showmanship Loudon 12 12
392 (392) Savannah Jones Senior Level 2 Showmanship Union 11 12
106 (106) Kacie Malone Senior Level 2 Showmanship Smith 11 12
149 (149) Christine McCollum  Senior Level 2 Showmanship Williamson 12 12
265 (265) Alison Nunley Senior Level 2 Showmanship Grundy 11 12
161 (161) Samantha Peyton Senior Level 2 Showmanship Coffee 12 12
415 (415) Gracie Smith Senior Level 2 Showmanship Bradley 12 12
147 (147) Joshua Wade Senior Level 2 Showmanship Bedford 11 12
238 (238) John-Douglas Wiggins Senior Level 2 Showmanship Monroe 12 12
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Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

2019 UT State 4-H

Beef Showmanship

Class 02 - Senior Level 1 Showmanship

136
476
296
451
354
227
186
390
509
272
538
353
521
123
424
124
486
414
460
471
549
174
274
180
144
282
133
292
134
416
162
543
156
491
357
433

(136) Eli Mundy
(476) Foster Wingler
(296) Kendra Cornelius
(451) Haylee Ferguson
(354) Grady Giffey
(227) Morgan Riley
(186) Breanna Mills
(390) Parker Saum
(509) Tyler Jenkins
(272) Dustin Pitcock
(538) Addison Delaney
(353) Gavin Giffey
(521) Ella Pollock
(123) Lexi Stout
(424) Alex Thompson
(124) Brett Asbury
(486) Regan Black
(414) QOlivia Brady
(460) Alvin Brandon
(471)

(549)

(174)

(274)

(180)

(144)

(282)

(133)

(292)

(134)

(416)

(162)

(543)

(156)

(491)

(357)

(433)

)]

471) Riley Burks

549) Michael Chilton
174) Jacob Clevenger
274) Brylen Coleman
80) Jason Dennis
44) Hunter Elliott
Ben Hansen
Isaac Heck
Dana Hutson

1
1
133

134) Cody Johnson
416) Cole Ledford

162) Jordan Peyton
543) James Rankin
156) Briar Roberson
Kendra Sellers

357) Mackenzie Stockton

433) DUSTIN THOMAS

Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship

County

Claiborne
Rutherford
McMinn
Rutherford
White
Williamson
Decatur
McNairy
Macon
McMinn
Henry
White
Lincoln
Cumberland
Lincoln
Claiborne
Wilson
Bradley
Rutherford
Wilson
Hickman
Williamson
McMinn
Williamson
Bedford
Robertson
Claiborne
Monroe
Claiborne
Bradley
Coffee
Lauderdale
Williamson
Knox
White
Moore

Grd L/O FB SB BBEPIlace

9 1
9 2
9 3
10 4
10 5
9 6
10 7
9 8
10 9
10 10
9 11
9 11
10 11
10 11
9 11
10 12
10 12
10 12
9 12
9 12
10 12
9 12
10 12
10 12
9 12
9 12
9 12
10 12
10 12
9 12
10 12
10 12
10 12
10 12
9 12
10 12
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Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

2019 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship

319
420
271
194
270
236
267
506
348
221
387
169
170
171
412
472
546
117
184
135
202
410
138
400
223
224
439
154
430
165
226
148
544
564
228
490
350
127
489

(319) Cole Lehnert
0) Maggie Lamon
271) Kendell Latham
194) Lila Sims
270) Gage Latham
236) Riley Smallen
267) Abigail Henry
506) Kyra White
348) Anna Kate Davis
221) Alauna Myers
387) Russ Woolfolk
169) Mason Allen
170) Jacob Belton
171) Abigail (Abby) Berny
412) Kylee Brady
472) Tyler Burks
546) Sarah Beth Callicott
117) Garrett Cline
184) Justin Dennis
135) Jayden Gossett
202) RuthAnn Johns
10) Kaylee Jones
38) Samuel (Sam) Lamb
400) DJ Moore
223) Kelcy Nichols
224) Presley Noland
439) Clay Owen
154) Gavin Page
430) Jonas Pols
165) Marcie Pope
226) Will Poynor
148) Molly Ralston
544) Addie Rankin
(564) Maddie Rippy
(228) Cole Roberson
(490) Bradley Smith
(350) Branson Wells
(127) Karys Wilson
(489) Jacob Young

(42
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(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(4
(1
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship

County

Lawrence
Giles
McMinn
Humphreys
McMinn
Monroe
McMinn
Macon
Maury
Williamson
Madison
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson
Bradley
Wilson
Hickman
Jefferson
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson
Bradley
Williamson
Cannon
Williamson
Williamson
Lincoln
Williamson
Bradley
Warren
Williamson
Bedford
Lauderdale
Sumner
Williamson
Knox
Overton
Cumberland
Knox

Grd L/O FB SB BBEPIlace

~

00 ~ 00~ O ~N®OMOO~N~N00OMO®OOOO®=NNN~NO0®ONNNONNONNN®©®®ONN N

Page 3



Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

2019 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Class 04 - Junior Showmanship

167
320
384
536
208
231
203
548
273
547
268
419
485
159
533
449
469
454
178
297
537
545
391
322
355
448
279
432
550
201
234
204
245
222
468
428
427
235
172
176
146
358
229
157
281
425
474
188

(167) Avery Rowlett
(320) Kabry Tinin
(384) Mary Carter Shirley
(536) Blaire Lamon
(208) Richard Crowell
(231) Evan Jackson
(203) Sarah Lay
(548) Zoie Chilton
(273) Clay Pitcock
(547) Ella Callicott
(268) Joseph Henry
(419) Andrew Sulttles
(485) Clayten Behrendt
(159) Lucas Berner
(533) Dallas Bomar
(449) Skilar Burch
(469) Kaylee Carmouche
(454) Austin Carter
(178) Kurt Conner
(297) Kylie Cornelius
(537) Caden Delaney
(545) Evan Deliello
(391) Cain Ealey
(322) Caroline Garrell
(355) Gunnar Giffey
(448) Gracie Giles
(279) Earlen Heaton
(432) Kate Henry
(550) Anna Kate Jenkins
(201) RoseMary Johns
(234) Miracle Johnson
(204) Elizabeth McCollum
(245) Caden McKnight
(222) Bailey Nichols

(468) Phoeix Pavelsky
(428) Liara Pols

(427) Jack Posey

(235) Kendyll Smallen
(172) Haley Smith

(176) Hayden Spears
(146) Austin Stickler

(358) Jace Sullivan

(229) Lane Taylor

(157) Shelby Thames
(281) Anna Marlea Walker
(425) Grace Williams
(474) Lauren Wingler
(188) Grace Wyatt

Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship

County

Wayne
Lawrence
Putnam
Henry
Humphreys
Henderson
Monroe
Hickman
McMinn
Hickman
McMinn
Bradley
Wilson
Obion
Henry
Rutherford
Rutherford
Rutherford
Williamson
McMinn
Henry
Williamson
Putnam
Marshall
White
Loudon
Marshall
Lincoln
Hickman
Williamson
Monroe
Williamson
Monroe
Williamson
Rutherford
Bradley
Lincoln
Monroe
Warren
Warren
Bedford
White
Williamson
Williamson
Marshall
Lincoln
Rutherford
Decatur

Grd L/O FB SB BBEPIlace
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Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

2019 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship

140
128
225
129
200
364
464
339
120
426
177
145

o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~

140) Jake Ozburn
128) Jocelyn Essary
225) Haley Poynor
129) Brooke Wilson
200) Ransom Johns
364) Cole Bailey

464) Luke Fisher
339) TUCKER SMITH
120) Abigayle Houser
426) Arleigh Posey
177) Conner Gunner
145) Ethan Stickler

Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SB BBEPlace

Bedford 4
Claiborne 4
Williamson 4
Cumberland 4
Williamson 4
Humphreys 4
Hickman 4
Moore 4
Bledsoe 4
Lincoln 4
Williamson 4
Bedford 4

-
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N
N

N
N
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2019 TJLE Beef Expo Carcass Ultrasound Contest
Dr. Jason Smith and Dr. Justin Rhinehart
Department of Animal Science; University of Tennessee Institute of Agriculture

Below is an explanation of the measurements used in the 2019 TJLE Beef Expo carcass ultrasound
contest, as well as a description of the base price, premiums, and discounts that were used to
determine expected carcass value. Carcasses were ranked and placed in descending order based upon
the expected value of the carcass.

Hot carcass weight (HCW) represents the estimated hot carcass weight of the animal, and is based
upon a prediction equation that consists of liveweight, ribeye area, and marbling score. The equation
used to estimate HCW accounts for approximately 92 % of the variation in actual HCW (actual
carcass data from 193 steers used to develop the equation), and was calculated as follows:

HCW, lbs = -64.4414 + (0.5846 x LW) + (5.4374 x REA) + (0.0478 x MS)

Dressing percent (DP) represents the percentage of the animal’s liveweight that can be expected to
remain as the animal’s hot carcass weight. Dressing percent was calculated as:
DP, % = (HCW /LW) x 100

Ribeye area (REA) represents the area of the longissimus dorsi muscle (measured in square inches)
at the 12" rib, and is considered to be an indicator of total carcass muscularity. This measurement
affects carcass value through influencing yield grade. Ultrasound measurements of REA typically
explain ~90% of the variation in actual carcass REA.

Backfat thickness (BFT) is a linear measurement (in inches) that represents the depth of backfat
covering the ribeye at the 12 rib. This measurement serves as an indicator of degree of finish and
physiological maturity, and affects carcass value through influencing yield grade. Ultrasound
measurements of BFT typically explain ~90% of the variation in actual carcass BFT.

Intramuscular fat (IMF) represents the percentage of the Longissimus dorsi muscle of the ribeye
that is intramuscular fat, which is also referred to as marbling. Ultrasound measurements of IMF
typically explain ~75% of the variation in actual carcass marbling score. IMF was converted to a
marbling score, which was then used to assign quality grade, which serves as an indicator of overall
consumer satisfaction. Quality grade influences carcass value through direct premiums and
discounts. The following equation was used to calculate marbling score:

Marbling score = 261.1000 + (63.7140x IMF) — (0.9132x IMF?)

Marbling scores were then used to determine quality grade based upon the following:

<399 = Standard 600 to 699 = Choice
400 to 449 = Select 700 to 799 = Choice +
450 to 499 = Select + 800 to 899 = Prime —
500 to 599 = Choice — > 900 = Prime

Qualification for the Certified Angus Beef (CAB) branding program was used to assign premiums
for premium-choice or greater carcasses that met REA specifications. Not all visual qualifiers for



CAB were used in an effort to avoid any breed bias in the contest. The two requirements for CAB
qualification that were used in the contest include REA (only 10.0 to 16.0 in* allowed) and quality
grade (only > Choice allowed). Premium-choice branding programs directly affect carcass value due
to premiums associated with these programs.

Percent kidney, pelvic, and heart fat (KPH) represents the percentage of the HCW that is made up
of kidney, pelvic, and heart fat. This measurement typically affects carcass value through
influencing yield grade. Currently, standard carcass ultrasound measurements do not serve as
reliable indicators of the actual percentage of KPH. Therefore, all animals were assigned the same
conservative KPH value of 3.0 %, which did not influence the results of the carcass ultrasound
contest.

Yield grade is a categorical classification (1 to 5) that represents the yield of closely trimmed,
boneless retail cuts from the round, loin, rib, and chuck. This measurement serves as an indicator of
carcass cutability, directly affects carcass value, and is influenced by measurements of BFT, KPH,
REA, and HCW to varying degrees. A lower yield grade represents a higher degree of cutability, and
therefore a more desirable carcass. Yield grade was calculated using the following equation:

Yield grade =2.5 + (2.5 x BFT) + (0.2 x KPH) + (0.0038 x HCW) — (0.32 x REA)

Prices used to determine carcass value
Base price, premiums, and discounts were obtained from the USDA-AMS for finished cattle to be
marketed to packers throughout the U.S. during the week of July 8, 2019 using a quality-based grid-
pricing formula. The dressed base price (based upon HCW) was $178.78/cwt. Premiums (+) and
discounts (-) to the base carcass value were then added or deducted as follows:

HCW
400 to 499 Ibs = -$31.43/cwt. 900 to 999 Ibs = -$1.00/cwt.
500 to 549 Ibs = -$24.13/cwt. 1000 to 1049 1bs = -$8.00/cwt.
550 to 599 Ibs = -$11.80/cwt. > 1050 lIbs = -$17.67/cwt.

600 to 899 lbs = $0.00/cwt.

Quality grade

Standard = -$32.87/cwt. Choice = $0.00/cwt.
Select = -$22.92/cwt. Prime = +$13.83/cwt.
CAB
Yes = +$3.89/cwt. No = $0.00/cwt.

Yield grade

<1.99 =+$3.86/cwt. 3.50 to 3.99 = $0.00/cwt.
2.00 to 2.49 = +$2.00/cwt. 4.00 to 4.99 = -$11.21/cwt.
2.50 to 2.99 = +$1.64/cwt. >5.00=-817.79/cwt.

3.00 to 3.49 = §0.00/cwt.



Entry information Carcass data
TILE EID Exhibitor County |Liveweight, Ibs|Est. HCW, Ibs | Est. DP, % | REA, in’ BFT, in|IMF, %| Quality grade | CAB| Est. KPH, % | Yield grade
6659 Jackson Clevenger | Williamson 1450 894 61.7 15.7 0.39 | 5.45 Choice - No 3.0 2.45
7012 Gage Latham McMinn 1364 846 62.0 15.8 0.62 | 6.06 Choice Yes 3.0 2.81
8084 Chelsey Harvey Claiborne 1368 839 61.3 13.2 0.53 | 8.05 Choice + Yes 3.0 3.39
3731 Kelcy Nichols Williamson 1356 828 61.0 13.1 041 | 6.44 Choice Yes 3.0 3.08
3737 Jayden Gossett Williamson 1306 821 62.9 16.9 0.52 | 7.17 Choice No 3.0 2.11
8085 Gracie Giles Loudon 1320 812 61.6 13.5 0.61 | 7.92 Choice + | Yes 3.0 3.39
2044 Riley Burks Wilson 1302 800 61.5 14.0 0.37 | 6.12 Choice Yes 3.0 2.59
7013 Kendell Latham McMinn 1298 802 61.8 15.6 0.30 | 4.22 Choice - No 3.0 1.90
7310 Evan Jackson Henderson 1330 811 61.0 13.6 0.50 | 4.86 Choice - No 3.0 3.08
1915 | Abigail (Abby) Berny [ Williamson 1276 783 61.4 13.2 0.50 | 7.15 Choice Yes 3.0 3.10
0165 Eli Mundy Claiborne 1276 790 61.9 15.1 0.46 | 5.74 Choice - No 3.0 2.42
3736 Jayden Gossett Williamson 1266 772 61.0 12.8 0.57 | 6.00 Choice Yes 3.0 3.36
7382 Samantha Roberts McMinn 1260 769 61.1 12.9 0.66 | 5.95 Choice Yes 3.0 3.55
1921 Alauna Myers Williamson 1240 770 62.1 15.3 0.58 | 5.59 Choice - No 3.0 2.58
2470 RuthAnn Johns Williamson 1242 764 61.5 14.3 0.36 | 5.01 Choice - No 3.0 2.33
1918 | Christine McCollum | Williamson 1228 756 61.5 13.7 0.66 | 6.26 Choice Yes 3.0 3.24
6981 Jocelyn Essary Claiborne 1242 762 61.4 14.3 0.57 | 4.37 Choice - No 3.0 2.85
6701 Bailey Nichols Williamson 1252 760 60.7 12.7 0.43 | 4.49 Choice - No 3.0 3.00
2043 Riley Burks Wilson 1202 730 60.7 12.7 0.34 | 4.26 Choice - No 3.0 2.66
7530 Dallas Bomar Henry 1188 729 61.4 13.9 0.55 | 4.55 Choice - No 3.0 2.80
1919 Evan Deliello Williamson 1156 711 61.5 13.1 0.51 | 6.59 Choice Yes 3.0 2.89
6660 Jacob Clevenger | Williamson 1346 822 61.1 15.0 0.36 | 2.49 Select No 3.0 2.32
6703 Kelcy Nichols Williamson 1350 819 60.7 13.4 0.21 | 3.95 Select + No 3.0 2.45
2472 Ransom Johns Williamson 1194 723 60.6 12.3 0.48 | 4.30 Choice - No 3.0 3.11
6754 Kurt Conner Williamson 1172 710 60.6 12.4 0.18 | 4.08 Choice - No 3.0 2.28
7314 Evan Jackson Henderson 1332 811 60.9 14.1 0.30 | 3.27 Select + No 3.0 2.42
7541 Britian Hutson Henry 1282 783 61.0 14.6 0.60 | 2.62 Select No 3.0 2.90
6767 | Elizabeth McCollum [ Williamson 1288 783 60.8 13.4 0.59 | 3.77 Select + No 3.0 3.26
6729 Lucas Berner Obion 1270 773 60.9 13.7 0.51 | 3.63 Select + No 3.0 2.93
6769 | Christine McCollum | Williamson 1118 677 60.5 11.6 0.44 | 4.92 Choice - No 3.0 3.06
2471 RoseMary Johns | Williamson 1072 656 61.2 13.2 0.34 | 4.12 Choice - No 3.0 2.22
3738 Presley Noland Williamson 1196 732 61.2 14.2 0.27 | 3.35 Select + No 3.0 2.01




7061 Grant Funderburk Decatur 1186 723 61.0 14.2 0.33 | 2.28 Select No 3.0 2.13
1783 Will Poynor Williamson 1146 696 60.7 13.2 0.50 | 2.88 Select No 3.0 2.77
6705 Gavin Page Williamson 1018 605 59.4 9.5 0.27 | 4.31 Choice - No 3.0 3.03
3735 Addison Delaney Henry 1108 674 60.8 12.7 0.31 | 3.72 Select + No 3.0 2.37
6656 Jacob Belton Williamson 1072 656 61.2 14.0 0.20 | 2.37 Select No 3.0 1.61
6654 Justin Dennis Williamson 1088 653 60.0 114 0.23 | 2.97 Select No 3.0 2.51
1922 Briar Roberson Williamson 988 591 59.8 10.0 0.13 | 4.49 Choice - No 3.0 2.47
6655 Justin Dennis Williamson 1038 622 59.9 11.0 0.31 | 3.22 Select + No 3.0 2.72
7078 Clayten Behrendt Wilson 988 604 61.1 13.3 0.24 | 2.80 Select No 3.0 1.74
6765 Cole Roberson Williamson 1018 611 60.0 10.9 0.15 | 3.70 Select + No 3.0 2.31
6751 Mason Allen Williamson 1000 606 60.6 12.1 0.36 | 3.40 Select + No 3.0 2.43
6762 Alauna Myers Williamson 924 560 60.6 11.2 0.23 | 4.50 Choice - No 3.0 2.22
6764 Cole Roberson Williamson 1034 614 59.4 10.5 0.12 | 2.24 Standard No 3.0 2.37
1920 Jason Dennis Williamson 986 596 60.5 11.8 0.50 | 3.28 Select + No 3.0 2.84
3736 Caden Delaney Henry 994 595 59.8 10.9 0.28 | 2.86 Select No 3.0 2.57




Premiums and discounts, S/cwt. Results

HCW [Quality grade| CAB |Yield grade|Base, $/cwt.| Total prem. or disc., $ | Total value, $|Place
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 $17.89 $1,616.86 1
$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $1.64 $178.78 $46.79 $1,559.63 2
$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $32.65 $1,533.03 3
$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $32.20 $1,512.12 4
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 $16.42 $1,484.22 5
$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $31.61 $1,484.19 6
$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 S1.64 $178.78 S44.26 $1,475.06 7
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.86 $178.78 $30.95 $1,464.31 8
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178.78 $0.00 $1,450.40 9
$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $30.47 $1,430.87 10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 $15.80 $1,428.41

$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $30.05 $1,411.02

$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $29.93 $1,405.38

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.64 $178.78 $12.62 $1,388.87

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 $15.28 $1,381.21

$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 $0.00 $178.78 $29.40 $1,380.57

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S1.64 $178.78 $12.50 $1,375.42

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178.78 $0.00 $1,358.38

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S1.64 $178.78 $11.97 $1,317.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.64 $178.78 $11.96 $1,315.40

$0.00 $0.00 $3.89 S1.64 $178.78 $39.33 $1,310.89

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 -$171.92 $1,297.27

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 -$171.43 $1,293.60

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178.78 $0.00 $1,292.97

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 S14.21 $1,284.10

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 -$169.64 $1,280.06

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 S1.64 $178.78 -$166.53 $1,232.54

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 $0.00 $178.78 -$179.40 $1,219.96

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 S1.64 $178.78 -$164.59 $1,218.19

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178.78 $0.00 $1,209.67

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 $13.13 $1,186.48

$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00 $2.00 $178.78 -$153.16 $1,155.76




$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| $2.00 $178.78 -$151.31 $1,141.81
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| S$1.64 $178.78 -5148.15 $1,096.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $178.78 $0.00 $1,081.86
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| $2.00 $178.78 -$140.91 $1,063.28
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| $3.86 $178.78 -$125.00 $1,047.49
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| S$1.64 $178.78 -$138.90 $1,028.05
-$11.80 $0.00 $0.00| $2.00 $178.78 -$57.90 $998.32
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| S$1.64 $178.78 -$132.37 $979.68
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| $3.86 $178.78 -$115.15 $964.91
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| $2.00 $178.78 -$127.84 $964.68
$0.00 -$22.92 $0.00| $2.00 $178.78 -$126.83 $957.08
-$11.80 $0.00 $0.00f $2.00 $178.78 -554.87 $946.17
$0.00 -$32.87 $0.00| $2.00 $178.78 -$189.61 $908.48
-$11.80 -$22.92 $0.00| S$1.64 $178.78 -$197.20 $868.57
-$11.80 -$22.92 $0.00| S$1.64 $178.78 -$196.74 $866.55




2019 UT State 4-H
2019 Beef Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 4th - Sorted By Total Score

Skillathon Section Scores Sk;II-I‘::\tt?'llon

Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Score
1 145 Stickler, Ethan Bedford 74
2 120 Houser, Abigayle Bledsoe 72
3 128 Essary, Jocelyn Claiborne 70
4 200 Johns, Ransom Williamson 68
5 225 Poynor, Haley Williamson 66
6 426 Posey, Arleigh Lincoln 62
7 339 SMITH, TUCKER Moore 60
8 364 Bailey, Cole Humphreys 60
9 140 Ozbum, Jake Bedford 56
10 464 Fisher, Luke Hickman 52
1 129 Wilson, Brooke Cumberland 48
12 177 Gunner, Conner Williamson 42

Printed 7/12/2019 2:36:31 PM



2019 UT State 4-H
2019 Beef Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 5th - 6th - Sorted By Total Score

Skillathon Section Scores Sk;ll-lc;ttallon

Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Score
1 322 Garrell, Caroline Marshall 96
1 384 Shirley, Mary Carter Putnam 96
3 448 QGiles, Gracie Loudon 84
4 203 Lay, Sarah Monroe 84
5 268 Henry, Joseph McMinn 82
6 273 Pitcock, Clay McMinn 82
7 157 Thames, Shelby Williamson 80
8 533 Bomar, Dallas Henry 80
9 565 Rippy, Abby Sumner 80
10 537 Delaney, Caden Henry 78
1 547 Callicott, Ella Hickman 78
12 545 Deliello, Evan Williamson 76
13 208 Crowell, Richard Humphreys 76
14 454 Carter, Austin Rutherford 76
15 229 Taylor, Lane Williamson 76
16 245 McKnight, Caden Monroe 76
17 146 Stickler, Austin Bedford 74
18 358 Sullivan, Jace White 74
19 427 Posey, Jack Lincoln 74
20 167 Rowlett, Avery Wayne 73
2 428 Pols, Liara Bradley 72
22 231 Jackson, Evan Henderson 72
23 449 Burch, Skilar Rutherford 70
24 425 Williams, Grace Lincoln 70
25 201 Johns, RoseMary Williamson 70
26 536 Lamon, Blaire Henry 70
27 281 Walker, Anna Marlea Marshall 68
28 320 Tinin, Kabry Lawrence 66
29 279 Heaton, Earlen Marshall 66
30 297 Cornelius, Kylie McMinn 64
3 235 Smallen, Kendyll Monroe 60
32 391 Ealey, Cain Putnam 60
33 550 Jenkins, Anna Kate Hickman 60
34 234 Johnson, Miracle Monroe 60
35 468 Pavelsky, Phoeix Rutherford 60
36 548 Chilton, Zoie Hickman 58
37 432 Henry, Kate Lincoln 56
38 204 McCollum, Elizabeth Williamson 56
39, 419 Suttles, Andrew Bradley 56
40 222 Nichols, Bailey Williamson 54

Printed 7/12/2019 2:37:57 PM



2019 UT State 4-H
2019 Beef Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results

Grades: 5th - 6th - Sorted By Total Score

Skillathon Section Scores Sk;ll-f;t:’}:on
Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Score
M 178 Conner, Kurt Williamson 52
42 159 Bemer, Lucas Obion 50
43 355 Giffey, Gunnar White 46
44 450 Burch, Bauer Rutherford 46
45 485 Behrendt, Clayten Wilson 42

Printed 7/12/2019 2:37:57 PM



2019 UT State 4-H
2019 Beef Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 9th - 10th - Sorted By Total Score

Skillathon Section Scores Sk;ll-lc:atta}: on

Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Score
1 521 Pollock, Ella Lincoln 85
2 451 Ferguson, Haylee Rutherford 84
3 491 Sellers, Kendra Knox 75
4 227 Riley, Morgan Williamson 75
5 416 Ledford, Cole Bradley 74
6 330 Cantrell, Taylor Dyer 72
7 272 Pitcock, Dustin McMinn 7
8 327 Willard, Abbey Dyer 70
9 156 Roberson, Briar Williamson 69
10 354 Giffey, Grady White 68
n 296 Cornelius, Kendra McMinn 67
12 543 Rankin, James Lauderdale 66
13 457 Neely, John Rutherford 65
14 136 Mundy, Eli Claiborne 64
15 486 Black, Regan Wilson 63
16 162 Peyton, Jordan Coffee 62
17 133 Heck, Isaac Claiborne 61
18 353 Giffey, Gavin White 6l
19 476 Wingler, Foster Rutherford 6l
20 357 Stockton, Mackenzie =~ White 59
21 274 Coleman, Brylen McMinn 58
22 124 Asbury, Brett Claiborne 58
23 424 Thompson, Alex Lincoln 57
24 460 Brandon, Alvin Rutherford 57
25 144 Elliott, Hunter Bedford 55
26 123 Stout, Lexi Cumberland 52
27 282 Hansen, Ben Robertson 50
28 473 Ferrell, Maci Wilson 50
29 471 Burks, Riley Wilson 49
30 567 Owen, Hunter Cannon 48
31 174 Clevenger, Jacob Williamson 48
32 538 Delaney, Addison Henry 47
33 134 Johnson, Cody Claiborne 44
34 186 Mills, Breanna Decatur 43
35 292 Hutson, Dana Monroe 39
36 566 Mccrary, Hensley Giles 35
37 433 THOMAS, DUSTIN Moore 18
38 116 Bruner, Kaleb Obion 0
38 467 Chilton, Micheal Hickman 0
38 561 Turner, Allan Tipton 0
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2019 UT State 4-H
2019 Beef Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 7th - 8th - Sorted By Total Score

Skillathon Section Scores Sk;ll-lcz)atta}: on
Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Score
1 569 Housley, Walker Rhea 94
2 202 Johns, RuthAnn Williamson 92
3 430 Pols, Jonas Bradley 89
4 148 Ralston, Molly Bedford 88
5 11 Bemy, Abigail (Abby)  Williamson 88
6 506 White, Kyra Macon 87
7 154 Page, Gavin Williamson 84
8 270 Latham, Gage McMinn 82
9 169 Allen, Mason Williamson 82
10 564 Rippy, Maddie Sumner 82
1n 135 Gossett, Jayden Williamson 81
12 544 Rankin, Addie Lauderdale 78
13 420 Lamon, Maggie Giles 74
14 138 Lamb, Samuel (Sam)  Williamson 74
15 1% Sims, Lila J Humphreys 74
16 226 Poynor, Will Williamson 73
17 184 Dennis, Justin Williamson 73
18 439 Owen, Clay Lincoln 72
19 490 Smith, Bradley Knox it
20 127 Wilson, Karys Cumberland 68
21 117 Cline, Garrett Jefferson 68
22 267 Henry, Abigail McMinn 67
23 223 Nichols, Kelcy Williamson 66
24 224 Noland, Presley Williamson 66
25 236 Smallen, Riley Monroe 65
26 165 Pope, Marcie Warren 64
27 472 Burks, Tyler Wilson 64
28 271 Latham, Kendell McMinn 59
29 350 Wells, Branson Overton 59
30 489 Young, Jacob Knox 54
31 21  Myers, Alauna Williamson 51
32 387 Woolfolk, Russ Madison 51
33 228 Roberson, Cole Williamson 46
34 319 Lehnert, Cole Lawrence 28
35 514 Adkins, Ben Knox 0
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2019 UT State 4-H
2019 Beef Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 11th - 12th - Sorted By Total Score

Skillathon Section Scores Sk;ll-l‘;ttar:on
Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Score
1 437 Owen, Jana Lincoln 89
2 442 Martin, Sorrell Lincoln 88
3 422 Cox, Keri Beth Bradley 86
4 456 Nave, Emily Rutherford 85
5 496 Taylor, Kaitlin Wilson 82
6 429 Dotson, Eli Lincoln 79
7 269 Henry, Kandice McMinn 79
8 147 Wade.Joshua Bedford 75
9 125 Ellison, Brittany Claiborne 74
10 389 Glascock, Riley Putnam 72
1 413 Bow, Chance Cumberland 70
12 394 Bowman, Chloe Union 70
13 392 Jones, Savannah R Union 69
14 277 Roberts, Samantha McMinn 67
15 185 Funderburk, Grant Decatur 66
16 149 Mccollum, Christine Williamson 66
17 238 Wiggins, John-Douglas Monroe 65
18 161 Peyton, Samantha Coffee 65
19 568 Hale, Rachel Cannon 58
20 187 Brasher, Paige Decatur 57
2 293 Bamett, Hunter Monroe 57
22 179 Delano, Cody Williamson 55
23 415 Smith, Gracie Bradley 53
24 470 Davis, Ashley Wilson 53
25 265 Nunley, Alison Grundy 49
26 534 Hutson, Britian Henry 49
27 173 Clevenger, Jackson Williamson 46
28 175 Coakley, Nicholas Williamson 37
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Market Steer

2019 TILE — Beef Expo

Premier Exhibitor Report

Explorer Division

1%t Place
2" Place

Jocelyn Essary
Ransom Johns

Junior Division

15t Place
2" Place
37 Place
4t pPlace
5t Place

Joseph Henry
Mary Carter Shirley
Sarah Lay

Caroline Garrell
Kabry Tinin

Junior High Division

15t Place
2" Place
37 Place
4t place
5t Place

Gage Latham
RuthAnn Johns
Gavin Page
Mason Allen
Abigail Henry

Senior Level 1 Division

15t Place
2" Place
37 Place
4t place
5t Place

Ella Pollock
Haylee Ferguson
Eli Mundy

Briar Roberson
Addison Delaney

Senior Level 2 Division

1%t Place
2" Place
37 Place
4t place
5t Place

Jana Owen
Samantha Roberts
Joshua Wade
Brittany Ellison
Grant Funderfurk

Claiborne
Williamson

McMinn
Putnam
Monroe
Marshall
Lawrence

McMinn
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson
McMinn

Lincoln
Rutherford
Claiborne
Williamson
Henry

Lincoln
McMinn
Bedford
Claiborne
Decatur



Commercial Heifer

Explorer Division

15t Place Abigayle Houser
2" Place Arleigh Posey
3" Place Cole Bailey

4t place Brooke Wilson
5t Place Ethan Stickler

Junior Division

1%t Place Caroline Garrell
2" Place Clay Pitcock

3" Place Shelby Thames
4t Place Blaire Lamon
5t Place Gracie Giles

Junior High Division

15t Place Abigail Henry
2" Place Molly Ralston
3" Place Jonas Pols

4t place Abigail Berny
5t Place Karys Wilson

Senior Level 1 Division

15t Place Morgan Riley
2" Place Haylee Ferguson
3" Place Eli Mundy

4t Place Ella Pollock

5t Place Lexi Stout

Senior Level 2 Division

15t Place Samantha Roberts
2" Place Eli Dotson

3" Place Chance Bow

4t Place Joshua Wade

5t Place Brittany Ellison

2019 TILE — Beef Expo
Premier Exhibitor Report

Bledsoe
Lincoln
Humphreys
Cumberland
Bedford

Marshall
McMinn
Williamson
Henry
Loudon

McMinn
Bedford
Bradley
Williamson
Cumberland

Williamson
Rutherford
Claiborne
Lincoln
Cumberland

McMinn
Lincoln
Cumberland
Bedford
Claiborne



2019 TILE — Beef Expo
Premier Exhibitor Report

Registered Heifer

Explorer Division

1%t Place Jake Ozburn Bedford
2" Place Abigayle Houser Bledsoe

3" Place Haley Poynor Williamson
4t place Brooke Wilson Cumberland
5t Place Ethan Stickler Bedford
Junior Division

15t Place Mary Carter Shirley Putnam

2" Place Sarah Lay Monroe

3" Place Caroline Garrell Marshall
4t place Avery Rowlett Wayne

5t Place Richard Crowell Humphreys
Junior High Division

15t Place Maggie Lamon Giles

2" Place Lila Sims Humphreys
3" Place Kyra White Macon

4t Place RuthAnn Johns Williamson
5t Place Jayden Gossett Williamson
Senior Level 1 Division

1t Place Haylee Ferguson Rutherford
2" Place Ella Pollock Lincoln

3" Place Morgan Riley Williamson
4t Place Kendra Cornelius McMinn
5t Place Eli Mundy Claiborne
Senior Level 2 Division

15t Place Sorrell Martin Lincoln

2" Place Kandice Henry McMinn
3" Place Samantha Roberts McMinn
4t Place Jana Owen Lincoln

5t Place Eli Dotson Lincoln
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